armfield.co.uk
We reserve the right to amend these specif ications without prior notice. E&OE © 2020  Armfield Ltd. All Rights Reserved
�UK office - email: sales@armfield.co.uk   tel: +44 (0) 1425 478781 (for ROW)
USA office - email: info@armfield.inc   tel: +1 (609) 208-2800  (USA only)
Hydraulic Measurement Instruments/H series
H
SERIES
H series product list

Accessories
	u H33 	u H33-1 	u H33-2 	u H33-3 	u H33-10
Ordering codes
H33-10 Flow meter shown with probe
Packed and crated shipping specifications
Product Volume      Gross Weight
H33/1/2/3: 0.1m3     2kg
H33-10: 0.1m3        5kg
THE H33/H33-10  IS  USED TO MEASURE, INDICATE AND RECORD VERY LOW VELOCITIES OF WATER AND OTHER CONDUCTIVE FLUIDS.
	u H40-MKII Wave Probe Case, 8 Channels
	u H40-MKII-1 Twin Wire Wave Probe, 300mm
	u H40-MKII-2 Twin Wire Wave Probe, 600mm
	u H40-MKII-3 Twin Wire Wave Probe, 900mm
	u H40-MKII-4 Twin Wire Wave Probe, 1200mm
	u H40-MKII-5 Wave Probe Cable, 30m
	u H40-MKII-6 Twin Wire Wave Probe Stand
	u H40-MKII-7 Twin Wire Wave Probe Tripod
Ordering codes
armfield.co.uk
We reserve the right to amend these specif ications without prior notice. E&OE © 2020  Armfield Ltd. All Rights Reserved
�UK office - email: sales@armfield.co.uk   tel: +44 (0) 1425 478781 (for ROW)
USA office - email: info@armfield.inc   tel: +1 (609) 208-2800  (USA only)
Issue: 4 Applications
URL: http://www.armfield.co.uk/h1 CE IPChE ME
Hydraulic Measurement Instruments/H series
H
SERIES
Overall dimensions
Length 250mm/Width 100mm/Height 40mm
Packed and crated shipping specifications
H40-MKII 0.1m3 3kg
	u Extremely linear output
	u No hysterisis
	u Reliable, proven design, easily calibrated
	u Longer distances from the data acquisition PC can be achieved by
linking two wave probe cases together
	u Suppled with 8 channels as standard
	u Data can be logged directly into a computer via the network link
Features/benefits
Wave Probe System - H40-MKII
Technical specification (Wave probe case)
Case configuration: 8 channels (wave probes)
Output signals: EtherNET digital output comms cable network to
data acquisition PC 0-5 V via 16-wayIDC connector
Excitation frequency: 3 kHz to 11 kHz
Filter band width: -3 dB at 2 0Hz
Supply voltage: �220 or 110 V ±10% 40-60 Hz
Trigger function: +5 V input signal trigger
Technical specification (Wave probe)
Active working range: 300, 600, 900, 1200mm
Probe diameter (300mm): 1.6mm
Probe diameter
(600, 900,1200mm): 6.0mm
Probe cable length: 30m (Supplied)
	u H40-1-1-A
	u H40-1-2-A
	u H40-1-1-B
	u H40-1-2-B
	u H40-1-1-G
	u H40-1-2-G
Ordering codes
H40-MKII -  Wave Probe System
The H40-MKII is suitable for use in:
2D flume: For this configuration, the wave probes are supplied with a
mounting block allowing the calibration stem, that is fixed to the wave
probe head, to be attached to any vertical surface.
3D wave basin: For basins, The H40-MKII-7 Twin Wire Wave Probe Tripod is
used for mounting the 600 to 1200 mm wave probes. For shallow water
up to 1m depth, a smaller stand to fit 300 mm wave probes is available.
The H40-MKII Wave Probe Case contains the signal conditioning circuitry for
up to eight wave probes and a network connection to allow a computer